© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3078_LDE • 11/12/2012 1
One world. One KEMET
Beneits
• Rated voltage: 50 – 1,000 VDC
• Rated voltage: 40 – 250 VAC
• Capacitance range: 0.001 – 4.7 µF
• EIA size: 1206 – 6054
• Capacitance tolerance: ±10%, ±20%, ±5% on request

LDE Series Unencapsulated Stacked Chip,
Size 1206 – 6054, 50 – 1,000 VDC
Part Number System
LDE C C 2560 M A5 N 00
Series Rated Voltage
(VDC) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Version Packaging Code Internal Use
Metallized
PEN
C = 50
D = 63
E = 100
I = 250
M = 400
P = 630
Q = 1000
See
Dimension
Table
Digits 2 – 4 indicate the
irst three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
J = ±5% on
request
A5 = Standard
A0 = Miniature
See Ordering
Options Table
00 (Standard)
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3078_LDE • 11/12/2012 2
Film Surface Mount Capacitors – General Purpose, High Stability and AC Line EMI Suppression
LDE Series Unencapsulated Stacked Chip, Size 1206 – 6054, 50 – 1,000 VDC
Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type Packaging
Code
Standard Packaging Options
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) N
Dimensions – Millimeters
L
H B
F
F
Size Code Chip Size
(EIA)
B H L
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
A 1206 1.7 +/-0.2
See Part Number Table
3.3 +0.3/-0.1
B 1210 2.5 +/-0.3 3.3 +0.3/-0.1
C 1812 3.3 +/-0.3 4.7 +0.3/-0.2
D 2220 5.0 +/-0.4 6.0 +/-0.3
E 2824 6.1 +/-0.4 7.3 +/-0.4
F 4030 7.9 +/-0.5 10.5 +/-0.4
G 5040 10.4 +/-0.5 13.0 +/-0.4
H 6054 13.7 +/-0.5 15.5 +/-0.4
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3078_LDE • 11/12/2012 3
Film Surface Mount Capacitors – General Purpose, High Stability and AC Line EMI Suppression